EXECUTIVE CALENDAR

Senate of Pennsylvania
HARRISBURG, PA
SESSION OF 2017

Wednesday, June 7, 2017

Date
Referred

Legislative
Day

Senate
District

Name of Nominee

Re-
appoint-
ment

New
appoint-
ment

3-20-17

4-24-17

5-08-17

5-08-17

5-08-17

5-22-17

5-08-17

5-08-17

6-06-17

4-18-17

6-04-17

4-18-17

6-04-17

20

12

14

14

31

25

11

31

33

22

48

31

15

15

15

15

CRANE OPERATORS, STATE BOARD:
Daniel Sullivan, Philadelphia
(vice, Jack Pletcher, resigned)

DRUG AND ALCOHOL PROGRAMS, SECRETARY:
Thomas J. Yablonski, Jr., Mechanicsburg
(vice, Hon. Garold Tennis, resigned)

FISH AND BOAT COMMISSION, PENNSYLVANIA:
William Brock, Saint Marys
(vice, William Sabatose, term expired)
Richard Kauffman, Leesport
(vice, Glade Squires, resigned)
Robert Small, Mechanicsburg
(vice, Robert Bachman, resigned)
Richard Lewis, Gettysburg
(vice, Steven Ketterer, term expired)

GAME COMMISSION, PENNSYLVANIA:
Stanley Knick, Jr., Dupont
(vice, James Delaney, term expired)
Michael Mitrick, York
(vice, Ronald Weaner, term expired)

HUMAN RELATIONS COMMISSION, PENNSYLVANIA:
Thomas J. Yablonski, Jr., Mechanicsburg
(vice, Terence Farrell, resigned)

JUDGE, COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, ARMSTRONG COUNTY:
Mary K. Topper, Esq., Harrisburg
(vice, Hon. Kenneth G. Valasek, resigned)
(Two-thirds vote required on above)

JUDGE, COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, ERIE COUNTY:
Mary K. Topper, Esq., Harrisburg
(vice, Hon. Robert A. Sambroak, Jr., deceased)
(Two-thirds vote required on above)

JUDGE, COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, MONTGOMERY COUNTY:

Mary K. Topper, Esq., Harrisburg
(vice, Hon. William J. Furber, resigned)
(Two-thirds vote required on above)

JUDGE, COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, PHILADELPHIA COUNTY:

Mary K. Topper, Esq., Harrisburg
(vice, Hon. Paul P. Panepinto, resigned)
(Two-thirds vote required on above)

X



Date
Referred

Legislative
Day

Senate
District

Name of Nominee

Re-
appoint-
ment

New
appoint-
ment

4-18-17

4-18-17

5-08-17

6-06-17

3-22-17

5-22-17

5-22-17

5-22-17

5-22-17

5-22-17

5-22-17

5-22-17

5-22-17

5-22-17

5-22-17

3-29-17

4-18-17

4-24-17

14

14

18

15

14

12

15

15

15

15

15

15

10

47

24

12

48

23

15

48

20

41

15

15

JUDGE, COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, SOMERSET COUNTY:
Mary K. Topper, Esq., Harrisburg
(vice, Hon. John M. Cascio, resigned)
(Two-thirds vote required on above)

JUDGE, COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, YORK COUNTY:
Mary K. Topper, Esq., Harrisburg
(vice, Hon. Stephen P. Linebaugh, resigned)
(Two-thirds vote required on above)

JUDGE, SUPERIOR COURT OF PENNSYLVANIA:
Linda C. Barrett, Esq., Harrisburg
(vice, Hon. Kate Ford Elliott, resigned)
(Two-thirds vote required on above)

MASSAGE THERAPY, STATE BOARD:
Elise Claire Schell, Harrisburg
(vice, Donna Ponessa, resigned)

MEDICINE, STATE BOARD:
Cary Cummings, lll, Harrisburg
(vice, Deval Paranjpe, term expired)

NATIONAL GUARD, PENNSYLVANIA AIR, BRIGADIER GENERAL.:
Col. Benjamin M. Cason, Harrisburg
(New Position)
Col. Howard L. Eissler, 11, Chalfont
(New Position)
Col. Gregg A. Perez, Beaver
(New Position)
Col. Michael J. Regan, Jr., Gilbertsville
(New Position)

NATIONAL GUARD, PENNSYLVANIA AIR, MAJOR GENERAL:
Brig. Gen. Anthony J. Carrelli, North Wales
(New Position)

NATIONAL GUARD, PENNSYLVANIA ARMY, BRIGADIER GENERAL.:
Col. Marc Ferraro, Myerstown
(New Position)
Col. Stephen M. Radulski, Williamsport
(vice, Brig. Gen. David E. Wood, reassignment)
Col. Carl T. Reese, Hummelstown
(New Position)
Col. Mark J. Schindler, Annville
(vice, Brig. Gen. George Schwartz, retirement)

NATIONAL GUARD, PENNSYLVANIA ARMY, MAJOR GENERAL:
Brig. Gen. Andrew P. Schafer, Jr., Dingmans Ferry
(New Position)

OCCUPATIONAL THERAPY EDUCATION AND LICENSURE, STATE BOARD:

Edward Mihelcic, Indiana

OPTOMETRY, STATE BOARD:
Elise Claire Schell, Harrisburg
(vice, Brian Fill, resigned)

REVENUE, SECRETARY:
C. Daniel Hassell, Harrisburg
(vice, Hon. Eileen McNulty, resigned)

X



Date
Referred

Legislative
Day

Senate
District

Name of Nominee

Re-
appoint-
ment

New
appoint-
ment

4-18-17

6-04-17

4-18-17

4-18-17

4-18-17

4-18-17

14

14

14

14

14

35

10

15

15

31

15

TURNPIKE COMMISSION, PENNSYLVANIA:
Hon. John Wozniak, Johnstown
(vice, Hon. Sean Logan, resigned)
(Two-thirds vote required on above)

VEHICLE MANUFACTURERS, DEALERS AND SALESPERSONS, STATE
BOARD:

Steve Fretz, Perkasie

(vice, Daniel Saltzgiver, term expired)

MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGES

MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE, ALLEGHENY COUNTY:
Elise Claire Schell, Harrisburg
(vice, Hon. Dennis R. Joyce, resigned)

MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE, BUCKS COUNTY:
Elise Claire Schell, Harrisburg
(vice, Hon. C. Robert Roth, resigned)

MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE, LUZERNE COUNTY:
Thomas J. Yablonski, Jr., Mechanicsburg
(vice, Hon. Paul J. Roberts, Jr., resigned)

MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE, MERCER COUNTY:
Stephen A. Latanishen, Harrisburg
(vice, Hon. Lorinda L. Hinch, resigned)

X



