## **EXECUTIVE CALENDAR**

## Senate of Pennsylvania

HARRISBURG, PA

SESSION OF 2017

Wednesday, June 7, 2017

Date Referred	Legislative Day	Senate District	Name of Nominee	Re- appoint- ment	New appoint- ment
3-20-17	20	1	CRANE OPERATORS, STATE BOARD: Daniel Sullivan, Philadelphia (vice, Jack Pletcher, resigned)		x
4-24-17	12	31	DRUG AND ALCOHOL PROGRAMS, SECRETARY: Thomas J. Yablonski, Jr., Mechanicsburg (vice, Hon. Garold Tennis, resigned)		х
5-08-17	9	25	FISH AND BOAT COMMISSION, PENNSYLVANIA: William Brock, Saint Marys (vice, William Sabatose, term expired)		х
5-08-17	9	11	Richard Kauffman, Leesport		x
5-08-17	9	31	(vice, Glade Squires, resigned) Robert Small, Mechanicsburg (vice, Robert Bachman, resigned)		х
5-22-17	6	33	Richard Lewis, Gettysburg (vice, Steven Ketterer, term expired)		Х
5-08-17	9	22	GAME COMMISSION, PENNSYLVANIA: Stanley Knick, Jr., Dupont (vice, James Delaney, term expired)		x
5-08-17	9	48	Michael Mitrick, York (vice, Ronald Weaner, term expired)		Х
6-06-17	1	31	HUMAN RELATIONS COMMISSION, PENNSYLVANIA: Thomas J. Yablonski, Jr., Mechanicsburg (vice, Terence Farrell, resigned)		х
4-18-17	14	15	JUDGE, COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, ARMSTRONG COUNTY: Mary K. Topper, Esq., Harrisburg (vice, Hon. Kenneth G. Valasek, resigned) (Two-thirds vote required on above)		х
6-04-17	3	15	JUDGE, COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, ERIE COUNTY: Mary K. Topper, Esq., Harrisburg (vice, Hon. Robert A. Sambroak, Jr., deceased) (Two-thirds vote required on above)		х
4-18-17	14	15	JUDGE, COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, MONTGOMERY COUNTY: Mary K. Topper, Esq., Harrisburg (vice, Hon. William J. Furber, resigned) (Two-thirds vote required on above)		х
6-04-17	3	15	JUDGE, COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, PHILADELPHIA COUNTY: Mary K. Topper, Esq., Harrisburg (vice, Hon. Paul P. Panepinto, resigned) (Two-thirds vote required on above)		х

Date Referred	Legislative Day	Senate District	Name of Nominee	Re- appoint- ment	New appoint- ment
4-18-17	14	15	JUDGE, COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, SOMERSET COUNTY: Mary K. Topper, Esq., Harrisburg (vice, Hon. John M. Cascio, resigned) (Two-thirds vote required on above)		х
4-18-17	14	15	JUDGE, COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, YORK COUNTY: Mary K. Topper, Esq., Harrisburg (vice, Hon. Stephen P. Linebaugh, resigned) (Two-thirds vote required on above)		х
5-08-17	9	15	JUDGE, SUPERIOR COURT OF PENNSYLVANIA: Linda C. Barrett, Esq., Harrisburg (vice, Hon. Kate Ford Elliott, resigned) (Two-thirds vote required on above)		х
6-06-17	1	15	MASSAGE THERAPY, STATE BOARD: Elise Claire Schell, Harrisburg (vice, Donna Ponessa, resigned)		х
3-22-17	18	15	MEDICINE, STATE BOARD: Cary Cummings, III, Harrisburg (vice, Deval Paranjpe, term expired)		х
5-22-17	6	15	NATIONAL GUARD, PENNSYLVANIA AIR, BRIGADIER GENERAL: Col. Benjamin M. Cason, Harrisburg		x
5-22-17	6	10	(New Position) Col. Howard L. Eissler, III, Chalfont		x
5-22-17	6	47	<i>(New Position)</i> Col. Gregg A. Perez, Beaver		x
5-22-17	6	24	(New Position) Col. Michael J. Regan, Jr., Gilbertsville (New Position)		x
5-22-17	6	12	NATIONAL GUARD, PENNSYLVANIA AIR, MAJOR GENERAL: Brig. Gen. Anthony J. Carrelli, North Wales (New Position)		х
5-22-17	6	48	NATIONAL GUARD, PENNSYLVANIA ARMY, BRIGADIER GENERAL: Col. Marc Ferraro, Myerstown (New Position)		x
5-22-17	6	23	Col. Stephen M. Radulski, Williamsport (vice, Brig. Gen. David E. Wood, reassignment)		x
5-22-17	6	15	Col. Carl T. Reese, Hummelstown		x
5-22-17	6	48	(New Position) Col. Mark J. Schindler, Annville (vice, Brig. Gen. George Schwartz, retirement)		x
5-22-17	6	20	NATIONAL GUARD, PENNSYLVANIA ARMY, MAJOR GENERAL: Brig. Gen. Andrew P. Schafer, Jr., Dingmans Ferry (New Position)		x
3-29-17	15	41	OCCUPATIONAL THERAPY EDUCATION AND LICENSURE, STATE BOARD: Edward Mihelcic, Indiana	x	
4-18-17	14	15	OPTOMETRY, STATE BOARD: Elise Claire Schell, Harrisburg (vice, Brian Fill, resigned)		х
4-24-17	12	15	REVENUE, SECRETARY: C. Daniel Hassell, Harrisburg (vice, Hon. Eileen McNulty, resigned)		x

Date Referred	Legislative Day	Senate District	Name of Nominee	Re- appoint- ment	New appoint- ment
4-18-17	14	35	<b>TURNPIKE COMMISSION, PENNSYLVANIA:</b> Hon. John Wozniak, Johnstown (vice, Hon. Sean Logan, resigned) (Two-thirds vote required on above)		х
6-04-17	3	10	VEHICLE MANUFACTURERS, DEALERS AND SALESPERSONS, STATE BOARD: Steve Fretz, Perkasie (vice, Daniel Saltzgiver, term expired)		х
			MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGES		
4-18-17	14	15	MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE, ALLEGHENY COUNTY: Elise Claire Schell, Harrisburg (vice, Hon. Dennis R. Joyce, resigned)		х
4-18-17	14	15	MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE, BUCKS COUNTY: Elise Claire Schell, Harrisburg (vice, Hon. C. Robert Roth, resigned)		х
4-18-17	14	31	MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE, LUZERNE COUNTY: Thomas J. Yablonski, Jr., Mechanicsburg (vice, Hon. Paul J. Roberts, Jr., resigned)		х
4-18-17	14	15	MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE, MERCER COUNTY: Stephen A. Latanishen, Harrisburg (vice, Hon. Lorinda L. Hinch, resigned)		х